

Dear Potential Massachusetts Women's History Center Partner,

The Massachusetts Women's History Center is pleased to invite 501c3 non-profit, non-partisan organizations to submit an application to become a Partner, for which there is no fee.

MWHC Background:

 The Massachusetts Women's History Center is a nonprofit, nonpartisan 501(c)3 tax-exempt organization that is building on the work of Suffrage100MA by continuing to tell the inclusive stories of the suffragists, while expanding to share inspiring historical and educational information on the important contributions and challenges endured by Massachusetts women of all backgrounds over the centuries from throughout the Commonwealth, who made or are making remarkable contributions to society and/or contributing towards a more equal society. MWHC's flagship program, the Massachusetts Women's Hall of Fame, will honor women in the Commonwealth, past and present, who made/are making an impact and whose efforts are wonderfully inspiring.

Benefits to becoming a MWHC Partner - MWHC will:

- Live-link your website or Facebook page on the MWHC website
- Share women's history information, materials and resources and assist with any women's history programming, events, educational activities, exhibit needs, etc.
- Communicate periodically with Partners regarding events, activities, new website additions/changes, etc.
- Collaborate on creating events

In return, the MWHC requires no funds (although if you are able, donations are greatly appreciated). Please follow the MWHC on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u> @MAWomensHistory!

We would be honored if your organization were to become a MWHC Partner! Please fill out the Partner Agreement Form! By combining our voices in partnership, we send a strong message that Massachusetts women's history is important!

Onward!

Fredie Kay, Esq.

Founder & President, Massachusetts Women's History Center

fkav@mawomenshistorv.org

Fredie Kay

O: 617-467-4920 I C: 617-688-4668

Pronouns: She/Her/Hers